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Pool No: 1 Referees: HANCIANU Cosmin (ROU) / ANDREEVA Margarita (UZB)

Pos. Name C/R 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V# M# V/M TRTG Diff. PR Remark

1 MALGREM Klaudia Katarzyna POL 2 3 4 V 1 V 2 6 0.333 20 27 -7 6

2 ALMASRI Ruba Mohammed I KSA V 1 0 0 1 0 1 6 0.167 7 27 -20 7

3 ARPINO Giulia ITA V V V V V V 6 6 1.000 30 11 19 1

4 BUITENHUIS Marleen Annique NED V V 2 0 V 3 3 6 0.500 20 21 -1 4

5 SHAO Yaqi CHN 3 V 3 V 0 V 3 6 0.500 21 17 4 3

6 CHU Wing Kiu HKG V V 1 2 V V 4 6 0.667 23 16 7 2

7 ANGLADE Alexis Clarissa USA 4 V 1 V 2 4 2 6 0.333 21 23 -2 5

Pool No: 2 Referees: ORAY Cem (TUR) / YANG Zhen (CHN)

Pos. Name C/R 1 2 3 4 5 6 V# M# V/M TRTG Diff. PR Remark

1 SARYBAY Aigerim KAZ 3 2 V V V 3 5 0.600 20 18 2 3

2 PERDEBAEVA Gulistan UZB V 4 V V 1 3 5 0.600 20 19 1 4

3 WAKITA Jumi JPN V V V V 3 4 5 0.800 23 17 6 2

4 KHAJURIA Rishika IND 1 3 3 2 0 0 5 0.000 9 25 -16 6

5 WEE Nicole Sher Tynn SGP 4 3 3 V 3 1 5 0.200 18 22 -4 5

6 NOUTCHA Sarah,camille FRA 3 V V V V 4 5 0.800 23 12 11 1

Pool No: 3 Referees: TILENSHIYEV Yeraly (KAZ) / MORALES Jacobo (MEX)

Pos. Name C/R 1 2 3 4 5 6 V# M# V/M TRTG Diff. PR Remark

1 VONGSAVADY Malina, Marie FRA 1 V V V V 4 5 0.800 21 16 5 2

2 FU Ying CHN V V V V V 5 5 1.000 25 9 16 1

3 LEE Hanah KOR 1 3 4 V 3 1 5 0.200 16 21 -5 5

4 DAYIBEKOVA Zaynab UZB 4 0 V V V 3 5 0.600 19 20 -1 3

5 KAUR Jagmeet IND 2 2 1 2 0 0 5 0.000 7 25 -18 6

6 PAK Kaitlyn Kwai-Lan USA 4 3 V 4 V 2 5 0.400 21 18 3 4
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Pool No: 4 Referees: KOTHNY Wiradech (THA) / NGUYEN Le Ba Quang (VIE)

Pos. Name C/R 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V# M# V/M TRTG Diff. PR Remark

1 POUPINET Anne, Coline FRA 1 V V 2 V 4 3 6 0.500 22 24 -2 4

2 CHOI Jiyoung KOR V V V V V 2 5 6 0.833 27 15 12 2

3 Sanya IND 2 1 3 1 1 3 0 6 0.000 11 30 -19 7

4 ZAWODNIAK Malgorzata POL 3 4 V 3 2 3 1 6 0.167 20 28 -8 6

5 SANO Yui JPN V 1 V V V 4 4 6 0.667 25 19 6 3

6 NAZLYMOV Tatiana Fei USA 4 3 V V 3 4 2 6 0.333 24 23 1 5

7 GULIK Anastassiya KAZ V V V V V V 6 6 1.000 30 20 10 1

Pool No: 5 Referees: PEYKARARA Reza (IRI) / HIROSE Tomoko (JPN)

Pos. Name C/R 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V# M# V/M TRTG Diff. PR Remark

1 ZHANG Xinyi CHN V 3 3 V V V 4 6 0.667 26 19 7 2

2 CIESLAR Zuzanna Janina POL 4 3 V V V 4 3 6 0.500 26 21 5 5

3 DOSPAY Karina KAZ V V 1 V V 2 4 6 0.667 23 24 -1 4

4 FOX-GITOMER Chloe Naomi USA V 1 V V V V 5 6 0.833 26 18 8 1

5 BALLOURIA Shiksha IND 0 4 4 2 1 1 0 6 0.000 12 30 -18 7

6 LUCARINI Lucia ITA 1 1 4 4 V 4 1 6 0.167 19 26 -7 6

7 USNATDINOVA Aysuliu UZB 4 V V 3 V V 4 6 0.667 27 21 6 3

Pool No: 6 Referees: QIAO Min (CHN)

Pos. Name C/R 1 2 3 4 5 6 V# M# V/M TRTG Diff. PR Remark

1
RIOUX Cyrielle, Helene,
Virginie

FRA 3 V 3 V V 3 5 0.600 21 16 5 2

2 PASSARO Eloisa ITA V V V 4 3 3 5 0.600 22 20 2 3

3 YUN Soyeon KOR 1 3 V V V 3 5 0.600 19 20 -1 4

4 UNLUDAG Deniz Selin TUR V 4 4 V V 3 5 0.600 23 15 8 1

5
SKONIECZNA Daria
Aleksandra

POL 3 V 3 1 V 2 5 0.400 17 23 -6 5

6 LAU Wing Yi HKG 2 V 3 1 4 1 5 0.200 15 23 -8 6
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Pool No: 7 Referees: BEN CHAABEN Iheb (TUN) / REN Manhe (CHN)

Pos. Name C/R 1 2 3 4 5 6 V# M# V/M TRTG Diff. PR Remark

1 ONG Jessica Shu Hui SGP V V 1 2 1 2 5 0.400 14 20 -6 5

2 LEUNG Lok Man Laren HKG 1 V V V 2 3 5 0.600 18 18 0 4

3 GARGANO Rebecca ITA 4 2 V V V 3 5 0.600 21 19 2 3

4 ERBIL Nisanur TUR V 4 3 V V 3 5 0.600 22 16 6 1

5 KIKUCHI Kokona JPN V 2 3 2 3 1 5 0.200 15 22 -7 6

6 LEE Jueun KOR V V 3 3 V 3 5 0.600 21 16 5 2

Legend:

C/R Country/Region Diff. Difference TG-TR M# Number of matches

Pos. Position in the pool PR Rank in pool TG Given touches

TR Received touches V Victory V# Number of victories

V/M Calculated index V/M
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Rank Name
Country
/Region

V/M TG TR Diff. RemarksM# V#

1 ARPINO Giulia ITA 1.000 30 11 19 Qualified6 6

2 FU Ying CHN 1.000 25 9 16 Qualified5 5

3 GULIK Anastassiya KAZ 1.000 30 20 10 Qualified6 6

4 CHOI Jiyoung KOR 0.833 27 15 12 Qualified6 5

5 FOX-GITOMER Chloe Naomi USA 0.833 26 18 8 Qualified6 5

6 NOUTCHA Sarah,camille FRA 0.800 23 12 11 Qualified5 4

7 WAKITA Jumi JPN 0.800 23 17 6 Qualified5 4

8 VONGSAVADY Malina, Marie FRA 0.800 21 16 5 Qualified5 4

9 ZHANG Xinyi CHN 0.667 26 19 7 Qualified6 4

10 CHU Wing Kiu HKG 0.667 23 16 7 Qualified6 4

11 USNATDINOVA Aysuliu UZB 0.667 27 21 6 Qualified6 4

12 SANO Yui JPN 0.667 25 19 6 Qualified6 4

13 DOSPAY Karina KAZ 0.667 23 24 -1 Qualified6 4

14 UNLUDAG Deniz Selin TUR 0.600 23 15 8 Qualified5 3

15 ERBIL Nisanur TUR 0.600 22 16 6 Qualified5 3

=16 LEE Jueun KOR 0.600 21 16 5 Qualified5 3

=16 RIOUX Cyrielle, Helene, Virginie FRA 0.600 21 16 5 Qualified5 3

18 PASSARO Eloisa ITA 0.600 22 20 2 Qualified5 3

19 GARGANO Rebecca ITA 0.600 21 19 2 Qualified5 3

20 SARYBAY Aigerim KAZ 0.600 20 18 2 Qualified5 3

21 PERDEBAEVA Gulistan UZB 0.600 20 19 1 Qualified5 3

22 LEUNG Lok Man Laren HKG 0.600 18 18 0 Qualified5 3

=23 DAYIBEKOVA Zaynab UZB 0.600 19 20 -1 Qualified5 3

=23 YUN Soyeon KOR 0.600 19 20 -1 Qualified5 3

25 CIESLAR Zuzanna Janina POL 0.500 26 21 5 Qualified6 3

26 SHAO Yaqi CHN 0.500 21 17 4 Qualified6 3

27 BUITENHUIS Marleen Annique NED 0.500 20 21 -1 Qualified6 3

28 POUPINET Anne, Coline FRA 0.500 22 24 -2 Qualified6 3

29 PAK Kaitlyn Kwai-Lan USA 0.400 21 18 3 Qualified5 2

30 SKONIECZNA Daria Aleksandra POL 0.400 17 23 -6 Qualified5 2

31 ONG Jessica Shu Hui SGP 0.400 14 20 -6 Qualified5 2

32 NAZLYMOV Tatiana Fei USA 0.333 24 23 1 Qualified6 2

33 ANGLADE Alexis Clarissa USA 0.333 21 23 -2 Qualified6 2

34 MALGREM Klaudia Katarzyna POL 0.333 20 27 -7 Qualified6 2

35 WEE Nicole Sher Tynn SGP 0.200 18 22 -4 Eliminated5 1
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Rank Name
Country
/Region

V/M TG TR Diff. RemarksM# V#

36 LEE Hanah KOR 0.200 16 21 -5 Eliminated5 1

37 KIKUCHI Kokona JPN 0.200 15 22 -7 Eliminated5 1

38 LAU Wing Yi HKG 0.200 15 23 -8 Eliminated5 1

39 LUCARINI Lucia ITA 0.167 19 26 -7 Eliminated6 1

40 ZAWODNIAK Malgorzata POL 0.167 20 28 -8 Eliminated6 1

41 ALMASRI Ruba Mohammed I KSA 0.167 7 27 -20 Eliminated6 1

42 KHAJURIA Rishika IND 0.000 9 25 -16 Eliminated5 0

43 BALLOURIA Shiksha IND 0.000 12 30 -18 Eliminated6 0

44 KAUR Jagmeet IND 0.000 7 25 -18 Eliminated5 0

45 Sanya IND 0.000 11 30 -19 Eliminated6 0

Legend:

Diff. Difference TG-TR M# Number of matches Rk Rank

TG Given touches TR Received touches V# Number of victories

V/M Calculated index V/M



FRI 4 AUG 2023

Fencing
击剑

Women's Sabre Individual
女子佩剑个人

Pidu Sports Centre Gymnasium
郫都区体育中心体育馆

Results Bracket
对阵表

Report Created FRI 4 AUG 2023 20:30FENWSABRE-------------------------_75I 7 Page 1/3

Seed Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Quarterfinals

1 ARPINO Giulia

64 Bye

ITA

33 ANGLADE Alexis Clarissa

32 NAZLYMOV Tatiana Fei USA

USA

17 LEE Jueun

48 Bye

KOR

49 Bye

16 RIOUX Cyrielle, Helene, Virginie FRA

9 ZHANG Xinyi

56 Bye

CHN

41 Bye

24 YUN Soyeon KOR

25 CIESLAR Zuzanna Janina

40 Bye

POL

57 Bye

8 VONGSAVADY Malina, Marie FRA

5 FOX-GITOMER Chloe Naomi

60 Bye

USA

37 Bye

28 POUPINET Anne, Coline FRA

21 PERDEBAEVA Gulistan

44 Bye

UZB

53 Bye

12 SANO Yui JPN

13 DOSPAY Karina

52 Bye

KAZ

45 Bye

20 SARYBAY Aigerim KAZ

29 PAK Kaitlyn Kwai-Lan

36 Bye

USA

61 Bye

4 CHOI Jiyoung KOR

ARPINO G

NAZLYMOV TF

15 - 13

LEE J

RIOUX CHV

ZHANG X

YUN S

CIESLAR ZJ

VONGSAVADY MM

FOX-GITOMER CN

POUPINET AC

PERDEBAEVA G

SANO Y

DOSPAY K

SARYBAY A

PAK KKL

CHOI J

NAZLYMOV TF

LEE J

15 - 12

15 - 8

YUN S

VONGSAVADY MM

15 - 14

15 - 14

POUPINET AC

SANO Y

15 - 14

15 - 5

DOSPAY K

CHOI J

15 - 4

15 - 10

NAZLYMOV TF

VONGSAVADY MM

15 - 8

15 - 14

POUPINET AC

CHOI J

15 - 14

15 - 10
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Seed Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Quarterfinals

3 GULIK Anastassiya

62 Bye

KAZ

35 Bye

30 SKONIECZNA Daria Aleksandra POL

19 GARGANO Rebecca

46 Bye

ITA

51 Bye

14 UNLUDAG Deniz Selin TUR

11 USNATDINOVA Aysuliu

54 Bye

UZB

43 Bye

22 LEUNG Lok Man Laren HKG

27 BUITENHUIS Marleen Annique

38 Bye

NED

59 Bye

6 NOUTCHA Sarah,camille FRA

7 WAKITA Jumi

58 Bye

JPN

39 Bye

26 SHAO Yaqi CHN

23 DAYIBEKOVA Zaynab

42 Bye

UZB

55 Bye

10 CHU Wing Kiu HKG

15 ERBIL Nisanur

50 Bye

TUR

47 Bye

18 PASSARO Eloisa ITA

31 ONG Jessica Shu Hui

34 MALGREM Klaudia Katarzyna POL

SGP

63 Bye

2 FU Ying CHN

GULIK A

SKONIECZNA DA

GARGANO R

UNLUDAG DS

USNATDINOVA A

LEUNG LML

BUITENHUIS MA

NOUTCHA S

WAKITA J

SHAO Y

DAYIBEKOVA Z

CHU WK

ERBIL N

PASSARO E

MALGREM KK

FU Y

15 - 14

GULIK A

GARGANO R

15 - 6

15 - 8

LEUNG LML

NOUTCHA S

15 - 12

15 - 12

SHAO Y

DAYIBEKOVA Z

15 - 8

15 - 14

ERBIL N

FU Y

15 - 13

15 - 11

GARGANO R

NOUTCHA S

15 - 12

15 - 14

SHAO Y

FU Y

15 - 8

15 - 11
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Seed Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

1 NAZLYMOV Tatiana Fei

8 VONGSAVADY Malina, Marie FRA

USA

5 POUPINET Anne, Coline

4 CHOI Jiyoung KOR

FRA

3 GARGANO Rebecca

6 NOUTCHA Sarah,camille FRA

ITA

7 SHAO Yaqi

2 FU Ying CHN

CHN

VONGSAVADY MM

CHOI J

15 - 11

15 - 10

NOUTCHA S

SHAO Y

15 - 11

15 - 11

CHOI J

SHAO Y

15 - 11

15 - 12

SHAO Yaqi

15 - 10

GOLD MEDAL BOUT
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Country/RegionNameRank Medal

Finals

1 SHAO Yaqi CHN - China Gold

2 CHOI Jiyoung KOR - Rep. Korea Silver

Semifinals

3 NOUTCHA Sarah,camille FRA - France Bronze

3 VONGSAVADY Malina, Marie FRA - France Bronze

Quarterfinals

5 FU Ying CHN - China

6 GARGANO Rebecca ITA - Italy

7 POUPINET Anne, Coline FRA - France

8 NAZLYMOV Tatiana Fei USA - USA

Table of 16

9 GULIK Anastassiya KAZ - Kazakhstan

10 SANO Yui JPN - Japan

11 DOSPAY Karina KAZ - Kazakhstan

12 ERBIL Nisanur TUR - Turkiye

13 LEE Jueun KOR - Rep. Korea

14 LEUNG Lok Man Laren HKG - Hong Kong,China

15 DAYIBEKOVA Zaynab UZB - Uzbekistan

15 YUN Soyeon KOR - Rep. Korea

Table of 32

17 ARPINO Giulia ITA - Italy

18 FOX-GITOMER Chloe Naomi USA - USA

19 WAKITA Jumi JPN - Japan

20 ZHANG Xinyi CHN - China

21 CHU Wing Kiu HKG - Hong Kong,China

22 USNATDINOVA Aysuliu UZB - Uzbekistan

23 UNLUDAG Deniz Selin TUR - Turkiye

24 RIOUX Cyrielle, Helene, Virginie FRA - France

25 PASSARO Eloisa ITA - Italy

26 SARYBAY Aigerim KAZ - Kazakhstan

27 PERDEBAEVA Gulistan UZB - Uzbekistan

28 CIESLAR Zuzanna Janina POL - Poland

29 BUITENHUIS Marleen Annique NED - Netherlands

30 PAK Kaitlyn Kwai-Lan USA - USA

31 SKONIECZNA Daria Aleksandra POL - Poland

32 MALGREM Klaudia Katarzyna POL - Poland

Table of 64

33 ONG Jessica Shu Hui SGP - Singapore

34 ANGLADE Alexis Clarissa USA - USA

Round of Pools

35 WEE Nicole Sher Tynn SGP - Singapore

36 LEE Hanah KOR - Rep. Korea

37 KIKUCHI Kokona JPN - Japan

38 LAU Wing Yi HKG - Hong Kong,China

39 LUCARINI Lucia ITA - Italy

40 ZAWODNIAK Malgorzata POL - Poland

41 ALMASRI Ruba Mohammed I KSA - Saudi Arabia

42 KHAJURIA Rishika IND - India

43 BALLOURIA Shiksha IND - India
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44 KAUR Jagmeet IND - India

45 Sanya IND - India


